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M E M 0 R A N p U M 

May 15, 1998 

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND RE PORT ING 

• RECEIVED 
MAY 18 1998 

o:s-o 
FPSc(·R~dWRe~ 

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERV I CES t BEDELL) C lb f\\<-~ 
RE : DOCKET NO. 980180 - TI INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 

PROCEEDINGS AGAINST DESTINY TELECOMM INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25 - 4. 043, RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF INQUIRIES, 25-24.490 , CUSTOMER RELATIONS; . RULES 
INCORPORATED, 25-4.111, CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS AND SERVICE 
REQUESTS, 25- 4 .113, REFUSAL OR DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE 
BY COMPANY, AND 25 - 24 .485 , TARIFFS, FLORIDA 
ADMINI STRATIVE CODE. 

Attac hed is an ORPEB TO SHOW CAUSE AND PROPOSED AGENCY /\CTION 
ORDER REQUIR ING INTEREXCHANGE CARRIERS TO PISCONTINUE SERVICE TO 
PESTINY TELECOMM INTERNATIONAL. INC., to be issued in the above­
referenced doc ke t . (Number o f pages in order - 9) 

CB/s lh 
A=.tachment 
-::c : Divi~ion 

Division 
I:980180 . ord 

of Communi cations (Hawk ins) 
of tonsumer \Af fair~ (C . P~Rcl} 

..__ 



Agenda for 
Commission Conference 
April 28, 1998 

ITEM NO. CASE 

DOCKET NO. 980180-TI - Initiation of show cause proceed ings 
against Destiny Telecomm International, Inc. fo r violat ion 
of Rules 25-4.043, F.A.C. , Response to Commission Staff 
Inquiries, 25-24.490, F.A . C., Customer Relations; Rules 
Incorporated, 25-4.111. F.A.C . , Customer Complaint and 
Service Requests, 25-4 . 113, F.A.C., Refusal o r 
Discontinuance o f Serv .ce by Company, and 25-2 4 . 485, F.A .C., 
Tariffs. 

Critical Date(s): None 

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission 
Prehrg Officer ADM 

Staff: LEG: 
CAF: 
CMU: 

Bedell 
c. Pena 
Hawkins 

Issue 1: Should Destiny be ordered to show cause why it 
should not be fined $25,000 pursuant to Section 364.285, 
Florida Statutes, or have its Certificate No. 5168 c~ncelled 
for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida 
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquir i es; 
Rule 25-24.490, Florida Administrative Code , Customer 
Relations; Rules Incorporated; 25-4 . 111, Florida 
Administrative Code, Customer Complaints and Service 
Requests; 25-4.113, Florida Administrat ive Co~, , Refusal or 
Discontinuance of Service by Company, and Rule 24-24.485, 
Florida Administrative Code, Tariffs? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should require Destiny 
to show cause in writing wi thin 20 days of issuance of the 
Commission's Order why it uhould not be fined for apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4 . 043, Florida Administrative Code, 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries; Rule 25-24 . 490, 
Florida Administrative Code, Customer Relations; Rules 
Incorporated; Rule 25-4.111, Florida Administrat ive Code, 
Customer Complaints and Service Requests; Rule 25- 4.113, 
Refusal or Discontinuance of Service by Company; and Rule 
25-24.485 Tariffs, Florida Administrative Code, or have its 
certificate cancelled. If Destiny fails to respond to the 
show cause, the fines should be deemed ass~Jsed. If the 
fines are not paid within f ive business days of expiration 
of the show cause response period, Destiny's certificate 
should be cancelled. If the fines are paid, t hey should be 
forwarded to the office of the Comptroller for deposit i n 
Florida General Revenue Fund pursuant to Sect i on 364.285, 
Florida Statutes . 

- 18 -



Agenda for 
Commission Conference 
April 28, 1998 

ITEM NO. 

11 •• 

PAA 

CASE 

DOCKET NO. 980180-TI - Initiation o f show cause proceedings 
against Destiny Telecomm International, Inc. f o r violat ion 
of Rules 25-4 . 043, F.A.C., Response t o Commission Staff 
Inquiries, 25-24.~90, F.A.C., Custome r Relati ons; Rules 
Incorporated, 25-4.111, F.A.C., Customer Compla int and 
Service Requests, 25-4.11), F.A.C., Refusal or 
Discontinuance of Service by Company, and 25-2 4.485, F.A. C., 
Tariffs. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should the Commission order all cert i t1ed 
interexchange companies ( IXCs) to discont inue provi ding 
interexchange telecommunications service to Destiny, 
pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701 (3), Florida Administrative Code? 
Recornmendation; Yes. At the conclusion of the show cause, 
the interexchange companies will be notified to disconnect 
the service if appropriate. 
Issue 3; Should this docket be closed? 
Recornmendation; If staff's recommendat ~?n in Issue 1 is 
approved, Destiny wi ll have 20 days from issuance of the 
Commission's show cause order to respond in writing why it 
should not be fined in the amount proposed. If Destiny does 
not respond to the Commission's Orde r to Show Cause, and the 
fines are not received within f ive (5) business days after 
expiration of the show cause period, Dest i ny's cert ificate 
should be cancelled and this docket c l osed. 

- 19 -



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA 

CONFERENCE D,ATE AND TIME: April :28, 1998,9:30 a.m. 

LOCATION: Roc m 148, Betty Easley Conference Center 

DATEISSUED: Aprill7,1998 

NOTICE 

Penona affilc:ted by CommiJSion ection on cenain items on this aacnda for wh.ic:h a bearin& bas not 
been held (other than ICtions on interim rates in file and suspend rate cases and declaratory 
statcmcnll) will be alloMd to eddrc:sl tbc Commission when those itemJ are taken up for disc:ussiom 
at this conference. These items are desipaled by double asterisks ( .. ) next to the agenda item 
number. PCI'IOGI wiJhina to be beard by the Commission should sip the Appearance Register. 
which is loc:ated on a table immediately inside tbc bearin& room door. 

lnc:luded in the above c:atepy uc items brouaht before the Commission for tenlative or proposed 
action which will be subject to reqUCSII for beariq before bec:omina final. These ICti.ons include 
all tarifffil.i.op, items identifi.cd u proposed aacocY ICtion (PAA), show c:aux actions and cenain 

otben. 

To obtain a copy of statrs recolllllltDdation for any item on this qcnda. oon!Kt the Division of 
Records and Rcportina It (ISO) -413-6770. There may be a ctwae for the copy. The agenda and 
rec:ommendatioos are alto accessible on the PSC Homepqe, at http:J/www.scri.net/psc:, at no 
charie. 

Any pe.rson rcquirina tome acc:ommodation at this conference bccaUJC of a physical impainncnt 
should call the Division of Records and Rcportina at (ISO) 413-6770 at leut five calendar days 
before the coofcrmce. Ally penon wbo is bearioa or spcccb impaired should contact the 
Commission by usina the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at l-800-9SS-8771 (IUD). 
Assistive Listenina Devica are available in the Division of Reoords and Rcportina. Betty Easley 
Conference Center, Room 110. 

An audio venion of the conference is available on the PSC HomePaac, and can be accessed live on 
the day of the Confen:occ or throuah archive storqe up to six months afterward. The Florida 
Clwlnd also broedcuts alive or tape-delayed video tnwmiuion on The florida Channel via your 
local cable station and on satellite Telestar 4, ChanneiiJ (T4, 13). 
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CASE 

DOCKET NO. 980180-TI - Initiation of show cause proceed ings 
against Destiny Telecomm International, Inc. fo r violation 
of Rules 25-4 .043, F.A .C., Response to Commission Staff 
Inquiries, 25-24.490, F.A.C . , Customer Relations; Rules 
Incorporated, 25-4.111, F.A.C., Customer Complaint and 
Service Requests, 25-4.113, F.A.C., Refusal o r 
Discontinuance of Service by Company, and 25-2 4 . 485, F.A. C., 
Tariffs. 

Critical Date (s ): None 

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission 
Prehrg Officer ADM 

Staff: LEG: 
CAF: 
CHU: 

Bedell 
C. Petla 
Hawkins 

Issue 1: Should Destiny be ordered to show cause why it 
should not be fined $25,000 pursuant to Section 364 . 285, 
Florida Statutes, or have its Certificate No. 5168 cancelled 
for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida 
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries; 
Rule 25-24.490, florida Administrat ive Code, Customer 
Relations; Rules Incorporated; 25-4.111, Flor i da 
Administrative Code, Customer Complaints a~~ Service 
Requests; 25-4 .1 13, Florida Administrative Code, Refusal or 
Discontinuance of Service by Company, and Rule 24-24.485, 
Florida Administrative Code, Tariffs? 
Recommendation: Yes. rhe Commission should require Destiny 
to show cause in writing within 20 days of i ssuance of the 
Commission's Order why it should not be fined for apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4 .043, Florida Administrative Code, 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries; Rule 25-24 . 490, 
Florida Adm.inistrative Code, Customer Relations; Rules 
Incorporated; Rule 25-4 .111, Florida Administrat i ve Code , 
Customer Complaints and Service Requests ; Rule 25- 4.113, 
Refusal or Discontinuance of Service by Company; and Rule 
25-24.485 Tariffs, Florida Administrative Code , or have its 
certificate cancelled. If Destiny fails to respond t o the 
show cause, the f ines should be deemed assessed. If the 
fines are not pa id wi th i n five business days of expiration 
of the show cause response period, Destiny's certificate 
should be cancelled. If the fines are paid, they should be 
forwarded to the office of the Comptroller for deposit in 
Florida General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 , 
Florida Statutes. 
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Agenda fo r 
Commis s i on Conference 
Apr i l 28, 1998 

ITEM NO. 

PAA 

CASE 

DOCKET NO. 980180-TI - Initiat ion of show cause proceed ings 
against Destiny Telecomm International, Inc . f or viola t i on 
of Rules 25-4 . 043, F. A.C . , Response t o Commiss ion St a ff 
Inquiries, 25-24.~90, F.A.C., Customer Relations; Rules 
Incorporated, 25-4.111, F. A.C., Customer Compla i nt and 
Service Requests, 25-4.11 3, F.A. C., Refusal o r 
Discontinuance of Service by Company, and 25- 24.485 , F. n .C. , 
Tariffs. 

(Continued from prev i ous page) 

Issue 2: Should the Commission order all cert i f i ed 
interexchange companies !IXCs) to discontinue providing 
interexchange telecommunications service to Des t iny, 
pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida Adm i nistrat i ve Code ? 
Recommendation; Yes . At the conc lusion of the show cause, 
the interexchange companies will be not ified t o d i sconnect 
the service if appropriate. 
Issue 3; Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation; If staff's recommendation in Issue 1 is 
approved, Dest i ny will have 20 days from issuance o f the 
Commission's show cause order to respond i n writ i ng why i t 
should not be fined in the amount proposed. If Dest i ny does 
not respond to the Commission's Order to Show Cause, and the 
fines are not received within f i ve (5 ) business d~ ys after 
expiration of the show cause period, Destiny's certi f icate 
should be cancelled and this doc ket c losed . 
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